

Court No. - 48

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 19606 of 2025

Applicant :- Monika @ Monika Dalmia

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Applicant :- Rajat Agarwal, Udai Singhal

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Ashutosh Srivastava, J.

As jointly prayed by the learned counsel for the parties, put up this case on **16.06.2025** as fresh in top ten cases.

Order Date :- 12.6.2025

Sanjeet