

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**(Sl. No. 813)**

**Court No. - 78**

**Case :- APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 19606 of 2025**

**Applicant :- Monika @ Monika Dalmia**

**Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another**

**Counsel for Applicant :- Rajat Agarwal, Udai Singhal**

**Counsel for Opposite Party :- Anurag Pathak, Ashutosh Mishra, G.A., Harshit Pathak**

**Hon'ble Anish Kumar Gupta, J.**

1. On the joint request of learned counsel for the parties, the matter is passed over for today.
2. Put up as fresh on 20.8.2025 before the appropriate Bench.

**Order Date :- 4.8.2025**

Kirti

**(Anish Kumar Gupta, J.)**