



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 19606 of 2025

Monika @ Monika Dalmia

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Rajat Agarwal, Udai Singhal
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Anurag Pathak, Ashutosh Mishra, G.A.,
Harshit Pathak

Court No. - 82

HON'BLE PADAM NARAIN MISHRA, J.

1. Learned counsel for applicant submits that earlier the matter was referred to Mediation Centre and the same has been failed.
2. On the request of learned counsel for applicant, list this case as fresh after four weeks.

(Padam Narain Mishra,J.)

February 16, 2026

v.k. updh.